ANNEXURE-I

The details of projects approved by the Government for setting up and upgradation of

Hospitality and Tourism Education Institutions during the last ten years

State/ UT

Himachal
Pradesh

Jharkhand

Madhya
Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

Madhya
Pradesh

Institute/ Project
Name

Upgradation

of FCI
Dharamshala into
SIHM

Setting up of FCI
Deoghar

Upgradation
of FCI
Jabalpur into
SIHM

Setting up of FCI
Dhar

Setting up of FCI
Balaghat

Date of
Approval
of the
project

20.11.2020

24.03.2017

01.02.2021

18.05.2020

18.05.2020

Total
fund

allocated

(Rs. in
crore)

11.75

7.50

11.73

7.50

4.75

Year-wise
details of
amount
released so far
Year | Amount

(Rs. in

crore)
2020 4.10
2023 4.10
2017 3.00
2019 3.00
2021 4.10
2024 4.18
2021 2.54
2023 1.55
2024 0.99
2021 1.60
2023 1.15
2024 0.45

Total
Amount
released
till Feb,

2025

(Rs. in
crore)

8.20

6.00

8.28

5.08

3.80

Operational

/Yet to be
Operational

/Closed

Operational

Operational

Operational

Yet to be
Operational

Yet to be
Operational




Madhya
Pradesh

Rajasthan

Rajasthan

Rajasthan

Setting up of FCI
Shahdol

Setting up
of SIHM
Jhalawar

Setting up
of SIHM Sawai
Madhopur

Setting up of FCI
Baran

18.05.2020

18.11.2015

18.11.2016

18.11.2016

7.50

13.28

13.35

6.45

2025

2021

2023

2024

2025

2017

2018

2019

2022

2025

2017

2018

2019

2023

2025

2017

2022

0.60

2.54

1.29

1.29

0.91

0.50

4.81

4.80

1.17

2.00

0.50

4.50

4.08

2.27

2.00

2.18

2.18

6.03

13.28

13.35

4.36

Yet to be
Operational

Operational

Operational

Completed
. Classes to
start from
next
academic
year.




—

—

Rajasthan

Uttar
Pradesh

Uttarakhand

UT of Leh
& Ladakh

Setting up

of STHM Dholpur]

Setting up
of SIHM
Gorakhpur

Setting up
of SIHM
Ramnagar

Upgradation

of FCI Leh into

SIHM

22.03.2017

07.09.2021

13.08.2015

22.09.2020

14.35

16.50

16.50

11.75

2017

2019

2020

2025

Nil

2016

2019

2021

2022

2023

2021

5.00

4.88

2.47

2.00

Nil

5.00

4.00

2.20

2.80

2.00

4.10

14.35

Nil

16.50

4.10

Operational

Yet to be
Operational

Operational

Operational

ANNEXURE-II

The number of seats available and filled during the last five years across various courses
in the operational institutes

SIHM Jabalpur
Year |Seats B. | Diploma | Diploma | Diploma | Diploma | Diploma |Craft [Craft
available/ Sc.| inFP | inFBS | inFO | inHK | in BC [CFPP CFBS

filled



2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

No. of Seats
available

No. of
students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

No. of
students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

No. of
students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

No. of
students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

60

15

60

19

60

30

60

40

19

40

31

40

32

40

35

40

40

40

40

40

40

30

30

30

30

23

30

30

30

30

30

30

40

40

12

40

40

18

40

40

40

40

10

40

40

40

40

40

40



No. of
students
enrolled

SIHM Dharamshala

Year

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

38

Seats available/
filled

No. of Seats
available

No. of students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

No. of students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

No. of students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

No. of students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

27

60

27

60

48

60

Diploma

in FP

50

25

50

40

50

55

50

55

50

Diploma
in FBS

50

50

50

50

36

50

Diploma
in FO

50

13

50

50

50

50

40

Diploma
in HK

50

50

50

50

50

Diploma
in BC

50

50

50

17

50

50



No. of students
enrolled

SIHM Deoghar

Seats available/
filled

Year

2024-25 | No. of Seats

available

No. of students
enrolled

SIHM Ramnagar

Seats available/
filled

Year

2023-24 No. of Seats

available

No. of students
enrolled

No. of Seats
available

2024-25

No. of students
enrolled

SIHM Jhalawar

30

Diploma
in FP

30

20

B. Sc.

60

55 28

Diploma
in FBS

30

Diploma in
FP

30

30

14 0 8
Diploma | Diploma Craft
in HK in BC CFPP
40 30 30
0 0 0
Diploma in |Diploma in BC
FBS
30 -
0 -
30 30
2 5




Year Seats available/ filled
2023- No. of Seats available
24
No. of students enrolled
2024- No. of Seats available
25
No. of students enrolled
SIHM Sawai Madhopur
Year Seats available/ filled
2023- No. of Seats available
24
No. of students enrolled
2024- No. of Seats available
25
No. of students enrolled
SIHM Dholpur
Year Seats available/ filled
2023- No. of Seats available
24

No. of students enrolled

No. of Seats available

Diploma in
FBS

30

30

15

Diploma in
FBS

30

10

30

27

Diploma in
FBS

30

22

30

Diploma in FO

30

25

30

26

Diploma in FO

30

25

30

29

Diploma in FO

30

30



2024-
25

FCI Leh

Year

2020-21

2021-22

2022-23

2023-24

2024-25

No. of students enrolled

Seats available/ filled

No. of Seats available

No. of students enrolled

No. of Seats available

No. of students enrolled

No. of Seats available

No. of students enrolled

No. of Seats available

No. of students enrolled

No. of Seats available

No. of students enrolled

Diploma
in FP

20

20

21

20

13

20

13

20

ekt kg ok

18

Diploma
in FBS

20

20

20

20

20

Diploma
in FO

20

20

20

14

20

20

14

Diploma in
HK

20

20

20

20

20



