<u>The details of projects approved by the Government for setting up and upgradation of</u> <u>Hospitality and Tourism Education Institutions during the last ten years</u>

S. No.	State/ UT	Institute/ Project Name	Date of Approval of the project	Total fund allocated (Rs. in crore)	Year-wise details of amount released so far Year Amount		Total Amount released till Feb, 2025 (Rs. in	Operational /Yet to be Operational /Closed
					I cai	(Rs. in crore)	crore)	
1	Himachal Pradesh	Upgradation of FCI	20.11.2020	11.75	2020	4.10	8.20	Operational
		Dharamshala into SIHM			2023	4.10		
2	Jharkhand	Setting up of FCI Deoghar	24.03.2017	7.50	2017	3.00	6.00	Operational
					2019	3.00		
3	Madhya Pradesh	Upgradation of FCI	01.02.2021	11.73	2021	4.10	8.28	Operational
		Jabalpur into SIHM			2024	4.18		
4	Madhya Pradesh	Setting up of FCI Dhar	18.05.2020	7.50	2021	2.54		Yet to be Operational
					2023	1.55		
					2024	0.99		
5	Madhya Pradesh	Setting up of FCI Balaghat	18.05.2020	4.75	2021	1.60		Yet to be Operational
		_			2023	1.15		
					2024	0.45		

					2025	0.60		
6	Madhya Pradesh	Setting up of FCI Shahdol	18.05.2020	7.50	2021	2.54	6.03	Yet to be Operational
					2023	1.29		
					2024	1.29		
					2025	0.91		
7	Rajasthan	Setting up of SIHM	18.11.2015	13.28	2017	0.50	13.28	Operational
		Jhalawar			2018	4.81		
					2019	4.80		
					2022	1.17		
					2025	2.00		
8	Rajasthan	Setting up of SIHM Sawai	18.11.2016	13.35	2017	0.50	13.35	Operational
		Madhopur			2018	4.50		
					2019	4.08		
					2023	2.27		
					2025	2.00		
9	Rajasthan	Setting up of FCI Baran	18.11.2016	6.45	2017	2.18	4.36	Completed . Classes to
					2022	2.18		start from next academic year.

1 0	Rajasthan	Setting up of SIHM Dholpur	22.03.2017	14.35	2017 2019	5.00 4.88	14.35	Operational
					2020	2.47		
					2025	2.00		
1 1	Uttar Pradesh	Setting up of SIHM Gorakhpur	07.09.2021	16.50	Nil	Nil	Nil	Yet to be Operational
1 2	Uttarakhand	Setting up of SIHM	13.08.2015	16.50	2016	5.00	16.50	Operational
		Ramnagar			2019	4.00		
					2021	2.20		
					2022	2.80		
					2023	2.00		
1 3	UT of Leh & Ladakh	Upgradation of FCI Leh into SIHM	22.09.2020	11.75	2021	4.10	4.10	Operational

ANNEXURE-II

<u>The number of seats available and filled during the last five years across various courses</u> <u>in the operational institutes</u>

SIHM Jabalpur

Year	Seats available/ filled	B. Sc.			Diploma in FO					
------	-------------------------------	-----------	--	--	------------------	--	--	--	--	--

2020-21	No. of Seats available	-	40	40	30	30		40	40
							40		
	No. of students	-	19	0	7	0		0	0
	enrolled						4		
2021-22	No. of Seats available	60	40	40	30	30		40	40
							40		
	No. of students enrolled	15	31	0	6	0		0	0
	entoned						12		
2022-23	No. of Seats available	60	40	40	30	30		40	40
							40		
	No. of students	19	32	8	9	0		5	0
	enrolled						6		
2023-24	No. of Seats available	60	40	40	30	30		40	40
							40		
	No. of students	30	35	7	23	0		10	0
	enrolled						18		
2024-25	No. of Seats available	60	40	40	30	30		40	40

						40		
No. of students enrolled	38	27	7	5	0	9	0	0

SIHM Dharamshala

Year	Seats available/ filled	B. Sc.	Diploma in FP	Diploma in FBS	Diploma in FO	Diploma in HK	Diploma in BC
2020-21	No. of Seats available	-	50	50	50	50	50
	No. of students enrolled	-	25	5	13	0	3
2021-22	No. of Seats available	-	50	50	50	50	50
	No. of students enrolled	-	40	9	5	3	4
2022-23	No. of Seats available	60	50	50	50	50	50
	No. of students enrolled	27	55	8	3	0	17
2023-24	No. of Seats available	60	50	50	50	50	50
	No. of students enrolled	48	55	36	8	0	8
2024-25	No. of Seats available	60	50	50	50	50	50

No. of students enrolled	30	55	28	14	0	8

SIHM Deoghar

Year	Seats available/ filled	Diploma in FP	Diploma in FBS	Diploma in HK	Diploma in BC	Craft CFPP
2024-25	No. of Seats available	30	30	40	30	30
	No. of students enrolled	20	0	0	0	0

SIHM Ramnagar

Year	Seats available/ filled	B. Sc.	Diploma in FP	Diploma in FBS	Diploma in BC
2023-24	No. of Seats available	-	30	30	-
	No. of students enrolled	-	5	0	-
2024-25	No. of Seats available	60	30	30	30
	No. of students enrolled	6	6	2	5

SIHM Jhalawar

Year	Seats available/ filled	Diploma in FBS	Diploma in FO
2023- 24	No. of Seats available	30	30
	No. of students enrolled	7	25
2024- 25	No. of Seats available	30	30
	No. of students enrolled	15	26

SIHM Sawai Madhopur

Year	Seats available/ filled	Diploma in FBS	Diploma in FO
2023- 24	No. of Seats available	30	30
	No. of students enrolled	10	25
2024- 25	No. of Seats available	30	30
	No. of students enrolled	27	29

SIHM Dholpur

Year	Seats available/ filled	Diploma in FBS	Diploma in FO	
2023- 24	No. of Seats available	30	30	
	No. of students enrolled	22	0	
	No. of Seats available	30	30	

2024- 25	No. of students enrolled	18	14

FCI Leh

Year	Seats available/ filled	Diploma in FP	Diploma in FBS	Diploma in FO	Diploma in HK
2020-21	No. of Seats available	20	20	20	20
	No. of students enrolled	0	0	0	0
2021-22	No. of Seats available	20	20	20	20
	No. of students enrolled	21	0	0	0
2022-23	No. of Seats available	20	20	20	20
	No. of students enrolled	13	0	14	0
2023-24	No. of Seats available	20	20	20	20
	No. of students enrolled	13	0	5	2
2024-25	No. of Seats available	20	20	20	20
	No. of students enrolled	7	0	7	3
